

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY SENATOR Baisley

- 1 Amend the Health and Human Services Committee Report, dated April
2 24, 2025, page 1, strike lines 1 through 7 and substitute:
- 3 "Page 2 of the reengrossed bill, strike lines 16 through 20.
- 4 Page 3 of the bill, strike lines 1 through 9 and substitute "PLANS, A PBM
5 SHALL NOT EARN ANY INCOME FROM A CARRIER THAT IS DIRECTLY OR
6 INDIRECTLY BASED ON THE NET ACQUISITION COSTS OF A PRESCRIPTION
7 DRUG."
- 8 Page 3 of the bill, lines 12 and 13, strike "DERIVED FROM SOURCES".
- 9 Page 3 of the bill, line 13, strike "(2)(a)(I)" and substitute "(2)(a)".
- 10 Page 3 of the bill, lines 14 and 15, strike "PLAN BENEFICIARIES." and
11 substitute "PLAN.".

** **